

Quarterly Results and Investor Webinar Notification

29 July 2021 Change Financial Limited (ASX: CCA) ("Change" or "the Company"), today advises it will release its Quarterly Activities Report and Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Report for the period ending 30 June 2021 (FY21 Q4), on Friday 30 July 2021.

Investors are invited to join a live webinar and Q&A hosted by Change CEO Alastair Wilkie and CFO Tony Sheehan on **Monday 2 August 2021 at 11:00am** Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST).

To register for the webinar, please follow this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN aAJVVQbwSo-SzT9wdKGvZw

Registered participants will receive a confirmation email containing the Zoom access link and alternative phone dial-in details.

Investors can submit questions prior to the webinar to maude@nwrcommunications.com.au or do so via the Q&A function on Zoom.

Authorised for release by the board of Change Financial Limited.

About Change Financial

Change Financial Limited (ASX: CCA) is a global fintech, leveraging innovative and scalable technology to offer banking and payments solutions to businesses and financial institutions.

- Next generation payments processing and card management solutions platform
- Integrated financial transaction testing solution
- More than 125 customers in 36 countries
- Manages and processes over 16 million virtual, credit, debit and prepaid cards worldwide
- Annuity income from blue-chip client base including major banks, supermarkets and fintechs
- Highly experienced management and technical team

To learn more, please visit: www.changefinancial.com

For more information, please contact

Alastair Wilkie
Chief Executive Officer
Change Financial Limited
investors@changefinancial.com

Maude Lacasse
Investor Relations
NWR Communications
maude@nwrcommunications.com.au